Pleased 22/17/13

No. 13012/18/2013-K.VI Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs Jammu and Kashmir Division

> North Block, New Delhi Dated 15th July, 2013

To

Shri Shemeer Babu M for Change Trust, 1784, 8th Main Road, HAL 3rd Stage, New Thippasandra, Bangalore 560075

23 JUL 2010 FRANK THE JEINSTO

Subject:

Seeking information under the RTI Act, 2005- regarding.

Sir,

Please refer to your application dated 24.06.2013(receipt on 10.7.2013) seeking information under RTI Act, 2005. In this regard, it is intimated that the required information is not available with the undersigned. However, your application is being transferred to Director(P-II), & CPIO, MHA, New Delhi for appropriate action if any.

The Appellate Authority in the matter is Shri R. K. Srivastava, Joint Secretary (Kashmir), MHA, North Block, New Delhi.

Yours faithfully,

(Bhopal Singh)
Director (Kashmir-II) and CPIO

Copy to:

- 1. Shri Prashant Nikam, Director (Police) & CPIO, MHA, North Block, New Delhi along with RTI application for appropriate action if any.
 - 2. Mrs. Sulekha, Deputy Secy. K-II for information please.

(Bhopal Singh)

Director (Kashmir-II) and CPIO

0/C

CRN. 181990/0.18/Diz K.J. RI

10.5-13 F.No.13030/3/2013-K.II(Pt.II)

RTI MATTER/TIME BOUND

Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs K-II Desk



Room No. 92 B North Block, New Delhi. Dated: /oh July, 2013.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Sub: Application of Shri Shemeer Babu under Right to Information Act, 2005 transfer thereof.

The undersigned is directed to transfer herewith, under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005, an application dated 28th June, 2013 of Shri Shemeer Babu for providing detailed information in the proforma attached regarding processing of request for sanction of prosecution from the J&K Home Department during 1990 to 25.6.2013 in respect of CAPFs. Since the subject matter is not concerned to K.II Desk, the same is being transferred to Dir. (Pers) & Dir. (K.II), MHA for directly providing information to the applicant.

- 2. It is requested that necessary action may be taken on the aforesaid application under RTI Act, 2005. However, in case it does not fall under your jurisdiction it may please be further transferred to the CPIO/Public Authority to which the subject matter is more closely connected, directly under intimation to the applicant.
- The prescribed application fee of Rs.10/- has been received in this Ministry vide IPO 3. No.19F 705885 dated 1.7.2013.

Yours faithfully.

Encls; As above,

Deputy Secretary & CPIO Tele.No. 23092696

. نیتیر

1. Shri Dinesh Mahur, Dir(Pers.), MHA

2. Shri Bhopal Singh, Director (K.II), MHA

Copy for information to;-

- 1. US(RTI) MHA along with a copy or RTI application and IPO No.19F 705885 (in original) for depositing the amount in Govt. Exchequer.
- 2. Shri Shemeer Babu, M for Change Trust, 1784, 8th Main Road. HAL 3rd Stage, New Thipasandra, Bangalore-560075.

(13)

ं गरुषेका गर्म हाका ६२५३।	थि। മടു ശേഷായ ക്രംഗാ വത്തു ആവ दहा रुपये ବଣ ବଳ। रम रुपटे दश रुपक्री	ি
NOT DIEGOTIABLE	THE	்பத்து ஞபாய் ஃஃ
डाक टिकट POSTAGE STAMPS	कमीशन COMMISSION पेते 50 PAISE प्रेमिया अंदि पता यहां लिख है। SENDER MAY FILL IN HIS NAME AND ADDRESS HERE.	G Passes II
पोस्ट मास्टर POSTMASTER	के डाकघर में अदा करें ।	5 5

19F 705885

Delhi 110001 Room No. 92.B, North Block, Central Secretariat Ministry of Home Affairs Deputy Secretary K-I Mrs. Sulekha

Dear Sir,

Subject: Application for Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005

The applicant wishes to seek the number and details of all the cases that have been received by the Union Ministry of Home Affairs during the period between 1990 and June 25, 2013 with respect to the paramilitary forces including: (MHA) Government of India for processing of request for sanction of prosecution from the Jammu and Kashmir Home Department

- Central Reserve Police Force
- Border Security Force
- Indo-Tibetan Border Police
- Assam Rifles
- Central Industrial Security Force
- Shastra Seema Bal

Full name grapplicant: Shemeer Babu

Address: c/o M for Change Trust, 1784, 8th Main Road, HAL 3rd Stage, New Thippasandra, Bangalore 560075.

Particulars of the information required:

Name of Name of Date of Allegations Victim Accused Incident Accused Incide		_	7	_	7			—							
Allegations with specific statute under sections of which specific relevant acts sought sought specific statute under statute under statute under statute under statute under receipt of sanction sanction on and received sanction sanction sought sought sought section sanction sanction sought sought sanction sa														Victim	Name of
Allegations with specific statute under sections of which specific relevant acts sought sought specific statute under statute under statute under statute under statute under receipt of sanction sanction on and received sanction sanction sought sought sought section sanction sanction sought sought sanction sa										or Onit	0-11	Rank	V.C.C.D.C.C.	A coursed.	Name of
Section and Date of Whether statute under receipt of which which sanction is sought which ceceived Whether receipt of sanction sanction is which dept.											_				
under receipt of sanction applicati granted/den or grant of ied/pending which dept. received								relevant acts	malata	KPC or other	ייייי 10 פירווסויס 10	opotions of	with specific		Allegations
Whether Reasons sanction for denial granted/den or grant of ied/pending prosecution sanction					-		sought	sanction is		prosecution	WIICH	::.k:F	statute under	מיינים מונים	Section and
Reasons for denial en or grant of prosecution sanction					received	dept.	which	from		on and	applicati		•	70 200	Doto of
									Summed and	ied/nanding	granted/den	01.01.01.	sanction	wiletier	117L-16-
Court in which the case is being tried Current Status of the case								sanction	prosecution	3		וטו טכווומו	for denial	Keasons	ז
Current Status of the case										0	being tried	THE CASE IS	*h>	Court in which	
												the case		Current Status of	

Query No. 3

- Home Affairs (MHA) Government of India for processing of request for sanction of prosecution from the Jammu and Subject matter of Information: The number and details of all the cases that have been received by the Union Ministry of Border Police (ITBP). Kashmir Home Department during the period between 1990 and June 25, 2013 with respect to the Indo-Tibetan
- ii. The period to which the information relates: 1990 to June 25, 2013.

≓÷

Description of the information required: It is requested that specific details be provided in the tabulated format as provided hereunder

										Victim	17.	Name of
						į	& Unit	, וימווא,	Dog.	Accused		Name of Name of Date of
										Incident		
					relevant acts	בער כי סיו סיווכי	RPC or other	sections of		with specific	Allegations	A Harrians
				sought	sanction is	_	: .	which	מונים	ctatilite ilinder	Section and	0
	10001	received	dept.	which	from	on and		applicati	-	1000:14 > 6	Date of Whether	,
						ted/pending prosecution	0. 1	granted/den	sanction		Whether	
					sanction	prosecution .	טי פימוד טו	or grant of	for denial		Reasons	
							nem Sman	h > : = : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :	the case is	Court III WINCII	Court in which	
								1	the case	Come in winer Cattett Status of	C	



ΞΞ Description of the information required: It is requested that specific details be provided in the tabulated format as provided hereunder

Name of Name of Victim Accused Victim Accused Victim Accused Incident Victim Accused Incident Victim Accused Incident Statute under Statute under Statute under Receipt of Sanction Sections of RPC or other relevant acts Sought Accused Incident Statute under Statute under Receipt of Sanction Sanction on and Sanction Sa
Section and Section and Section and Section and Statute under receipt of Sanction which which sanction is sanction is sought dept. received Section where statute under received Statute under received Sanction S
Section and Section and Section and Section and Statute under receipt of Sanction which which sanction is sanction is sought dept. received Section where statute under received Statute under received Sanction S
Section and Section and Section and Section and Statute under receipt of Sanction which which sanction is sanction is sought dept. received Section where statute under received Statute under received Sanction S
n and Date of Whether Reasons under receipt of sanction for denial applicati granted/den or grant of on and from which dept. received Reasons from sanction sanction
Whether Reasons sanction for denial granted/den or grant of ied/pending prosecution sanction
Reasons for denial en or grant of prosecution sanction
Reasons for denial or grant of prosecution sanction
Court in which the case is being tried Current Status of
Current Status of the case

Query No. 6

- Home Affairs (MHA) Government of India for processing of request for sanction of prosecution from the Jammu and Subject matter of Information: The number and details of all the cases that have been received by the Union Ministry of Kashmir Home Department during the period between 1990 and June 25, 2013 with respect to the Sashtra Seema Bal
- The period to which the information relates: 1990 to June 25, 2013.

:::

ΞΞ Description of the information required: It is requested that specific details be provided in the tabulated format as provided hereunder

_							
						Victim	ואמוווב 10
		•	α Oπt	b- I Init	Rank	Accused	Ivallie of Ivallie of Date of
						Incident	
		relevant acts	KPC or other	Sections of	Costion of	with specific	Allegations
	sought	sanction is	prosecution	wnich	שומושכו	ctatute under	Section and Date of
dept.	which	from		applicati	receipt or	reaction of	
			ied/pending prosecution	granted/den or grant o	sanction	יייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	Whather
		sanction	prosecution	or grant of	for denial	The about	Descent
			(being tried	the case is	Court in which	C2
					the case	Current Status of	



Ξ: The period to which the information relates: 1990 to June 25, 2013.

working days of the receipt of this application and the applicant shall be intimated about the same. The applicant will also be willing to bear the expense of photocopies, as and when informed in this regard by the PIO. Note: In case the application is not received by the appropriate PIO the same should be transferred to the concerned PIO within 5

- additional fees) Whether the information is required by post or in person: By Post (the actual postal charges shall be included in
- Ħ: In case by post (Ordinary, Registered or Speed): By Speed post.
- Ξ: The Information should be provided in English

Place: Bangalore

Date: June 28, 2013

Applicant:

HAL 3rd Stage, Bangalore 560075 M for Change Trust, New Thippasandra, Shemeer Babu 1784, 8th Main Road,

Signature of Applicant:

